Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

Could you please provide answers to the following two questions;

- 1) Is your Trust working within an Integrated Care Partnership/Provider (ICP) or Provider Collaborative?
- 2) If YES, then please provide answers to the following additional questions:
 - a) What is the name of the ICP?

South Yorkshire and Bassetlaw Integrated Care System

b) What other organisations are members of the ICP?

Please refer to this website: https://www.healthandcaretogethersyb.co.uk/

c) Who at your Trust sits on the ICP Board?

David Purdue, Chief Nurse